Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/683752

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

LACEY, III, Herbert Lyvirn Name:

Execution Date: 02/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

GlobespanVirata Incorporated Name:

Street Address: 100 Schulz Drive

Internal Address:

Red Bank City:

NEW JERSEY State:

Country:

Postal Code: 07701

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 021967

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Robin C. Clark DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="assign.tif"

REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0389

PATENT

800001541

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I, Herbert Lyvirn LACEY, III, of 105 Juniper Court, Garner, NC 27529. sell and assign to Globespan Virata Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, located at 100 Schulz Drive, Red Bank, NJ 07701 USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING FAULT PATH BEHAVIOR" (GV No. 129; Attorney Docket No. 56162,000330) invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GlobespanVirata Incorporated, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Corporation, we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor, Herbert Lyvirn LACEY, III, of 105 Juniper Court, Garner, NC 27529, hereby declares that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

<u>Each</u> inventor signature <u>must</u> have two (2) witnesses. A witness cannot be a co-inventor on the same application.

0

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Date of Execution:		Herbert Lyvira LACEY, III			
		(1 FEB 2002			
Witnessed by:	Witness Signat	ور کا ۷۶	on this <u> </u>	_day of <u>Feb</u>	
Witnessed by:	Witness Signat	boa-Yusto	on this <u>[]</u>	_day of <u>Februa</u>	v , 2002

RECORDED: 02/11/2002

 α

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0390